¢l

1| 2 ] 3 4 | s 6 | 7 | 8 9
50 22 4511-1702108 453111 0645 2 2 2 [nyHxxep 3aMOYHBII Lock plunger
23 4511-1702085-10 453111 8038 1 1 1 [Tanei cronopHbIit Lock pin
24 258334 459842 0014 1 1 1 Ltudr 2x8 Set pin 2x8
25 4511-1702071-10 453111 8037 1 1 1 IIITok 3 1 4 mepenau 3rd and 4th speed shaft
26 451-1703088 453111 5101 1 1 1 PykosiTKa pelyara nepekiatoueHus nepenay Gear shift lever handle
27 250611-1129 459553 1256 1 1 1 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
28  469-1702120-10 454316 0219 1 1 1 Poruar nepexioueHus nepenay Gear shift lever
29 296485-1129 459981 1026 1 1 1 IIpo6ka M14x1,5 Plug M14x1.5
30 M-7234 454311 0366 2 2 2 [TpyxuHa dukcaropa mroka Shift shaft lock spring
31 252154-T12 45 9816 6005 3 3 3 [1aii6a 6 npyXuHHas Spring washer 6
32 201418-1129 459346 1504 3 3 3 Boar M6x16 Bolt M6x16
33 469-1702155-10 454316 2785 1 1 1 KpbIlka nmpenoxpaHuTesist Protector cap
34 469-1702154 45 4316 0225 1 1 1 Ipokanka KpbILIKK MPea0XpaHUTEN s Protector cap gasket
35 469-1702113 454316 0217 1 1 1 IMpoknanka KpBIIIKY JIIOKA pblyara MepeKItoueHus Gear shift lever hole cover gasket
36 469-1702015-30 454316 2776 1 1 1 Kpbliika 60koBast MexaHU3Ma MePeKITIoUeHUsI Gear shift mechanism side cover in assy
37 469-1702014 45 4316 2277 1 1 1 Ipoknanka 60KOBOM KPBIIIKH Side cover gasket
38  4511-1702070-10 4531118036 1 1 1 IITox 3 1 4 nepenau B coope 3rd and 4th speed shaft in assy
* - B cocTaBe KOpOoOKH mepenay B coope 469-1700010
Is part of the gearbox 469-1700010 in assy
Ioarpymna 17017 *. Kopo6ka nepenau
Subgroup 1701**. Gearbox
51 1 31601-1701015 453149 3511 - - 1 Kaprep kopobku nepenau Gearbox
2 201505-1129 459346 1566 - - 2 Boar M10x45 Bolt M10x45
3 252006-1129 459812 1207 - - 3 [lait6a 10 Washer 10
4 31601-1701016 453149 3512 - - 1 Kaprep 5 nepenauun Sth speed gearbox
5 31601-1701023 453149 3514 - - 2 Brynka ueHtpupyoias Bush
6 252136-I12 459816 1067 - - 6 [Iaii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10
7 250512-1129 459553 1057 - - 1 laiika M 10 Nut M10
8 31601-1701100 45 3149 3529 - - 1 Bast BTOpMUHBIii C 1IECTEPHSIMI Output shaft with gears
9  451-1701042 453111 0555 - - 1 [Ipoksanka KpbILIKY MOAIIMITHUKA Bearing cap gasket
10 3151-1701045 454321 1339 - - 1 Mamketa B coope 400x56x7 Collar 400x56x7 in assy
11 3151-1701041 454321 2147 - - 1 Kppiiika moammmHuka Bearing cap
12 452-1701197-01 453111 0606 - - 1 Kosnb110 cTOnmopHoOE 3aHET0 MOAIIMITHUKA Output shaft rear bearing circlip
BTOPUYHOTO Basia
13 452-1701196-A 453111 0605 - - 1 Konbiro ynmopHoe Thrust washer
51,53 14 20-1701192 453111 0525 - - 2 Kosb11i0 cronopHoe Circlip
51 15 452-1701190 45 1583 7475 - - 1 [MoawMnHUK BTOPUYHOTO Basia Output shaft bearing




9Tl

19

26

27

28

29

30

14

3

32
33
34
30

35
36

"

469-1702127

451-1703088

250611-M29 —— &

469-1702120-10

296485-M29

M-7234

263014

252154-1N2

] LB
201418-N29 o /3*53 -

469-1702155-10
469-1702154
M-7234

469-1702113
469-1702015-30

260306-M29

25

37 469-1702014 22

38 4510-1702070-1 15

14

[7)

4510-1702071-1 0—@
48

23 4510-1702085-10 ! /
24 258334

201458-MN29
252135-M2
3151-1702112
469-1702127

3151-1702111

263014
53A-1702117

&

4510-1702108

53A-1702117%

263014

e

469-1702123-01

469-1702130-01

12
13
14
15

8 201466-M29

252135-M2

10 201458-M29

11 260306-M29

469-1702149-01

4511-1702040-20
263014
53A-1702117

Puc. 50. MexaHusMm nepekitoueHus nepenay (1702%)
Fig. 50. Gear shift mechanism (1702%)

1

469-1702010-30

469-1702024-b

469-1702030-A

469-1702022-10

469-1702110

258252-N

4510-1702042-10



LTI

1| 2 ] 3 4 7 8 9
51 16  201500-1129 459346 1562 4 Boar M10x32 Bolt M10x32
17 31601-1701198 45 3149 3265 1 BosT KperuieHus KapTepa 5 rnepenayn Sth speed gearbox bolt
18  31601-1701193 45 3149 3534 1 MacnootpaxaTesb NOAIIUITHUKA BTOPUYHOTO Bajia Output shaft bearing oil slinger
19 31601-1701132 45 3149 3531 1 Ilecrepns 5 nepenaun 5th speed gear
20 20-1701182 4543110533 14 Ponuk mepeaHero moaIIMITHUKAa BTOPUYHOTO BaJia Output shaft front bearing roller
21  31601-1701133 45 3149 3532 1 Brynka BropuuHoro Bana Output shaft bush
22 31601-1701186 45 3149 3533 1 [MoamumHUK BTOPUYHOTO Bajia Output shaft bearing
23 469-1701029 454316 2966 1 Benerr 3y6uaThiii TepBUYHOTO BaJia Input shaft tooth rim
24 3160-1701030 453149 3291 1 Ban nepBuYHbBIN Input shaft
25  469-1701032 454316 4127 1 [MomUMHUK MEpBUYHOTO Bajia 3aJHUN Input shaft rear bearing
26 20-1701034 4543110322 1 Kosb110 cTOMOpHOE MOAIIMITHUKA TIEPBUYHOTO BaJia Input shaft bearing circlip
51,52,53 27  469-1701058 454316 2970 6 Koub110 cTornopHoe 6y10Ka 1iectTepeH Gear cluster circlip
51 28 252135-T12 45 9816 6046 4 [laii6a 8 npyxuHHas Spring washer 8
29 201458-T18 459346 9524 4 Boar M8x25 Bolt M8x25
51,52,53 30 469-1701164 45 4316 3002 5 Kosnb110 Gokupyoliee CMHXpOHU3aTOpa Synchronizer baulk ring
51 31 3160-1701027 45 3149 3290 1 Bas nepBuuHBIiA ¢ 3y04aThIM BEHLIOM B cOOpe Input shaft with tooth rim in assy
32 3160-1701025 45 3149 3289 1 Bas mepBUYHBI C KOJIBLIOM CUHXPOHU3aTOpa B cbope Input shaft with synchronizer ring in assy
52 33 469-1701116 454316 2988 1 Mydra cunxponusaTopa 3 u 4 riepenay co CTymuiei 3rd and 4th speed synchronizer sleeve with hub
M cyxapsiMU B cOope and retainers in assy
34 469-1701171 454316 2777 6 Cyxapb cuHXpoHu3aropa 3 u 4 mepenaqy 3rd and 4th speed synchronizer retainer
52,53 35 508605-I1 459117 4661 6 Iapuxk 1/4" Ball 1/4"
36 469-1701173 454316 4122 6 Hanpapisioiast npy>kKMHbI CHHXPOHHU3aTOpa Synchronizer spring guide
37 20-1701170 454316 2090 6 IpyxuHa Spring
52 38 469-1701119 454316 2991 2 Crynuiia My(dThI IepeKTIoueHrs Tepeaay Gear shift coupling hub
52,53 39 469-1701118 454316 2990 1 MydTa nepekioyeHus 2 u 3 mepenay 2nd and 3rd speed gear shift coupling
52 40  469-1701117 45 4316 2989 1 Mydrta 3 u 4 nepenay co crynuieii B coope 3rd and 4th speed coupling with hub in assy
41  31601-1701105 45 3149 3530 1 Ban BTOpuuHbIi Output shaft
42 469-1701121 454316 2992 2 [lImoHKa cTynuIBl BTOPUYHOTO Bajia Output shaft hub key
52,53 43 469-1701130 454316 4131 4 [MoawmnHuk 1ecTepHu 5 nepenayu Sth speed gear bearing
52 44 469-1701142 454316 3000 1 Brynka pacriopHas Spacer bush
45 469-1701143 454316 3001 3 [aii6a ynopHas Thrust washer
46 469-1701140 454316 2999 1 LlecrepHs 3amHero xoaa BenroMast Reverse driven gear
47  469-1701138 454316 2998 1 LlectepHst 3agHero xona BeroMasi co CTynuliieit B coope Reverse driven gear with hub in assy
48  469-1701134 454316 2997 1 Mydra cunxponusatopa 1 u 2 epenay 1st and 2nd speed synchronizer sleeve
49  469-1701113 45 4316 2985 1 IectepHst 3 mepenauu ¢ KOJAbIIOM CMHXpoHM3aTopa B cobope  3rd speed gear with synchronizer ring in assy
50  469-1701128 454316 2996 3 Bexell 3y0uarhblii 1ecTepHU Gear tooth rim
51 469-1701115 454316 2987 1 lecrepns 3 nepenauun 3rd speed gear
52 469-1701114 45 4316 2986 1 LectepHst 3 nepenauu ¢ 3y0yaTbiM BEHLIOM 3rd speed gear with tooth rim



8C1

NOWARWN=

10

1

452-1701197-01

31601-1701015

452-1701196-A

201505-M29
252006-M29

20-1701192

452-1701190
201500-MN29
252136-MN2
31601-1701198
31601-1701193
31601-1701132
20-1701182

31601-1701016
31601-1701023
252006-M29
252136-MN2

31601-1701133

31601-1701186

31601-1701023

252006-129

252136-M129

201505-M29

31601-1701100

AN
4510-1701042 / AA\\)\ \ \\ \\“

3151-1701045 NI // % y
3151-1701041 @@ -

Puc. 51. Kopobka nepenau (1701%)/1
Fig. 51. Gearbox (1701%)/1

LSO 469-1701164

469-1701029

31 3160-1701027
3160-1701130

32 3160-1701025
469-1701032
20-1701034
469-1701058
252135-M

201458-MN8



6¢Cl

49 469-1701113
30 469-1701164
50 469-1701128h

% saorron S dsoA7o11e
36 469-1701173 55 469-1701127 53 469:1 701126
50 469-1701128 h

20-1701170

33 469-1701116
34 469-1701171

30 469-1701164
54 469-1701125

45 469-1701143
27 469-1701058

42 469-1701121
43

41 31601-1701105 ‘/
|
\
I
\

469-1701119

46 469-1701140 Ty
469-1701138 ‘k}
Ly

20-1701170

44 469-1701142

469-1701110
469-1701164

36 469-1701173
- } 469-1701128
- F2WaN
48 AeoTOTIoA 35 508605-n1 - /@ 469-1701112 59 469-1701106

34 469-1701171

Puc. 52. Kopobka nepemau (1701%)/2
Fig. 52. Gearbox (1701%)/2





